
A- Designates Public Telephone

X*Two Of more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO SOlh Si—52nd Ave 355

50TH ST (Oak) 51ST AVE (Oak)

LAWTON AVE
(Continued)

,,„ .
"

, c 1 Hii R/lfifi 161S Katsanos Georje r FR-2333-W

IIS !'"''?TJ
^'"

P,l'%%iS 1620 Jackson James E r AN-6369
3|« !-?"? ?.'^i'";:^- . '^i-.I.Wvi 1623 Jackson Gus r. . . . "-2612 "J

1624 Gray E S r FR-564S-R355 Love Mac Aileen r HU-3734
356 Boyle Ambrose Dr r HU-4403
357 MonlbriHl Henry r HU-S354
360 Jeter Wm P Mrs r PI-S612-W
362 Kunich Sam r P1.0229-W
363 Rusos Peter T r OL-4795
365 Martinelli Adele Mrs r HU-5217
366 Baas Ira G r PI-0229-J

367 Dickman A r OL-5747
368 Amerio Henry r OL-4790
371 Kehew Harry F r HU-1050
373 Hilton J Hr PI-4422-W
375 Tucker V Mrs r OL-9134
377 Ingram James N r HU-9896
379 Duff Wm Leroy r PI-0166-W
380 Ross J P r PI-6955-W
381 Non Pub

382 Knigiit Al Mrs r PI-3041-J

383 Rowe T r OL-4157
384 Joseph E F photngraplicr OL-0246
385 Balemi Julia M r HU-9243
385 Walsh Ellen N r HU-9243
386 ODonnell Nora Mrs r PI-1183-J
387 E»es Girard W r OL-5540

1627 Hosey Alice Eva r FR-7936-W
1631 Jackson Theo Mrs r FR-2842-J
1637 Biron Louis r FR-5403-W
1638 Non Pub

1642 Graham Nellie M r AN-66S9
1645 Kelsey Charles F r FR-4421-M
1646 HartI Frank r AN-99S6
1649 Rose Joe C r FR-10060
1651 Blome Or FR.9923
1656 Rose Al r FR-3042-J
1662 Lindsey J J r FR-9435
1665 Clark Chas Mr FR-2S42-W
1673 Scriven Ray r FR-2155-J
1850 Lanjus F r AN-2S65
1852 Doty Phebe Mrs r AN-6664

FOOTHILL BLVD

1903 Rattazzi Elvira r FR-2676-J
1909 Hoffman Jack r FR-4323-W
1910 Hoffman H J r FR-0S27-W
1915 Scott J A r AN-8041
1921 Wolfskin Frances E r FR-7715
1924 Evans Albert r AN-7g56

389 Brown Albert N r 0L-58S9 1925 Murphy Joseph r AN-4470
390 Wren Perry E r HU-22S3 1928 Koch Wcndel Mrs r FR-5935
391 Kahn Essae Mrs r OL-1293
392 Fish Nellie E r HU-7764
393 Fatiouso Sam r PI-11S3-R
394 Young Chas J r OL-6840
394 Young Sarah Mr 0L-6S4O
396 Matthew C Mrs r HU-92S3
397 Williams Signe E r PI-0227-W
398 Lynch John F r HU-7052

SHAFTER AVE

426 Poppet George r HU-0291
427 Vander Naillen A Jr Mrs r OL-7058
429 Foppiano Dorothy r PI-5S46-W
430 Holbrook Willard E r HU-4454
432 Fourmet Lucie E Mrs r 0L-465S
433 Firpo Mary Mrs r OL-1325
436 Neilson John r OL-4464
438 Canepa Lawrence r PI-0716-R
442 Dougherty Beatrice r HU-5961
444 Malacarne Arthur G r OL-6671
449 Raffanti Peter r 0L-16S6

51ST AVE (Oak)
E EIGHTH ST

g04 Baglini Aida r FR-7519-W ^,_^ ,,__

805 Schwarz Charles r FR-1163-J 2II5 Turncy Fred r AN-3026
812 Ban-Dwclough Francis A r FR-1512-M 2125 Freije Nemer r FR-7245-W
821 Clark A r FR-1163-W 2130 Coxon H Mrs r AN-5267
S24 Pascual Mr FR-0106-W 2131 Knips L E Mrs r AN-7967
839 Milano Josephine Mrs r FR-4064-W 2134 Lucas Manuel S r AN-6005
910 Marchetti Dino r FR-1279-J 2139 Luebbert G W r AN-5S35

RUSSETT ST 2142 Oilman Geo r AN-5949

1014 Yarmchi N r FR-S159-M 2142 Mitchell B L r AN-5949

"C21 Hanum D
[;.•..•.....•.•...•. FR-80S7.J 2145 Carpenter N P Mrs r ....AN-.O.ISZ

1026 Rodrigues J Mrs r AN-8326 2152 Eaton^;

1030 Filteau Joe r FR-0S03-J

1929 Saxton Eric Mrs r AN-0983
1932 Mcrvin William r AN-4749

YGNACIO AVE
2001 Grube W C r FR-1304-J
2001 Young Alice r FR-1304-J

MELROSE AVE

2100 Apartments
Andersen M L r AN-8561
Corbin Chas D r FR-0555-M
Dunlap Olive r FR-5763-R
Ede R M r AN-2294
Eglin Viola Mrs r FR-8437-J
Fish R D r AN-2182
Halvorscn B r FR-3473-R
Hilgedick Isabellc Mrs r FR-0319-J
Irving F R r FR-0555-R
Meredith L M r FR-4SSS-J
Petersen P J r AN-S167
Roland H Jr r AN-8820
Walker Margaret Miss r AN-1549

2100 Hon Pub
2108 Noone Michael J r AN-5929
2111 Eicrstedt A R r AN-5303
2112 Rose Repair Shop FR-7871
2114 Robinson Joseph H r AN-2929

1036 Sylvia Thclma r FR-8087-W

E TWELFTH ST

1201 Kirkerud A Mrs r AN-0869
1211 Palo Dan C r FR-5021-W
1212 Correa Manuel D r FR-3770-R
1214 Non Pub
1220 Fceley Alma Mrs r FR-4324-J
1222 Mcllo Bemice r FR-1297-W
1224 Savelli Leanora r AN-4S64
1227 Castro Lamoync r FR-5021-J
1228 Sells A A r FR-1297-J
1231 McCoy Walter r AN-1103
1240 Patton S L r FR-6257-J
1244 Wagley Fred E r FR-4324-W
1245 Fernandez James r AN-889S
1250 Von Stadcn K Mrs r FR-5627-W
1251 Boyer H r FR-1460-R
1301 Dcmello M B Mrs r FR-0531-J
1314 Tocci Rose Miss r FR-0531-W
1324 Larson Alfred r FR-6762-W
1327 Kemp Ernest L r FR-17S4-W
1328 Harder John Henry r FR-17S4-J
1332 Perry Frank r FR-1460-J
1338 Manfrcdi H r FR-04SS-J
1343 Covington Edna H r FR-0488-W

E FOURTEENTH ST

1419 Fleshman L L r FR-5648-J
1420 Perry D A r FR-6049-R
1426 Thomally Margaret Miss r FR-2333-J
1431 Silva A L r FR-6049-J
1500 Macias Joe r AN-S493
1501 McGuire May Mrs r FR-0107-M
1504 Lenoci V r AN-388S
1516 Costa Edward C r FR-8S18-W
1518 Moniz Alfred r FR-8907-W
1520 Davis Emma R Mrs r FR-2004-W
1521 Acme Hardwood Floor Co FR-2907
1601 Stillwaugh Ed r FR-9069-M
1611 Van Duscn L G r AN-0147
1613 Wilson W T r FR-2612-R
1615 Nordling Everett r FR-4917-W
1616 Gould Richard L r FR-909S-W

Mrs r FR-9062-R
2161 Manouijian Jacob r FR-0090-W
2164 Kretz Geo H r FR-9620-J

51ST ST (Oak)
BROADWAY

310 Smith Waldo E r OL-4776
311 Pastrone L r HU-2896
313 Griffin M A Mrs r HU-7259
316 Cyclops Iron Works HU-9277
316 Danielsen Elmer J r PI-6387-J
316 Grace Frank J HU-9277
316 Mayer Gerald E r 0L-4S72
320 Bailey Evelyn r HU-1810
320 Hanifen Chris W r HU-1810
320 Mason RobeHa r PI-1359-J
320 Pringle Robert A r PI-1296-J
323 Grcenwaldt Vernon W r PI-1494-R
323 Kendall Leiand W r Pi-8070-W

324 Apartments
Bolinder Hans Mr HU-5064
Cabral Eldred E r HU-1366
Carrico J H r PI-00S3-W
Greiner N W r HU-9847

328 Bcchtle Mox W r HU-7308
328 Lockwood R J r HU-2575

DESMOND ST

330 Wetmore F W r OL-0627
334 Bsmel Helen Mrs r HU-4455
340 Holzbcrger Geo R r HU-3438
342 Rich Francis r PI-2876-J

344 Petri Vittorio r PI-2750-W
345 Baylis E W r HU-167S
345 Bradley Elizabetli N r OL-5596
346 Henry R Mrs r P1-0949-W
347 Hawkins Paul r HU-8245
348 Lohse Jules W r OL-6802
349 Courtright TDr OL-0102

CORONADO AVE
350 Nummy Elsie r OL-4415
356 Marshall D C r 0L-0906
357 Kronke Elsie r HU-5271
357 Root Harold B Mrs r HU-5271
361 Cadenazzi Jessi r PI-0949-J

365 Sherwood Chas L r P1-6957-J

51ST ST (Oak)
(Continued)

368 Cadenazzi Gaspare r OL-6919

MANILA AVE
370 Harris J R r P1-2419-W
375 Vanini M r HU-9072
376 Empire Roofi:ig Co 0L-9S9S
376 O'Donncll J H r OL-9898
377 Trousdale H K r HU-3177
378 Francis Donald J r HU-0419
379 Ellacott Chas J Capt r 0L-5S55
380 Rattaro Marie r OL-1530
380 Tocchini Gene r OL-1530
381 Bowers Kent W r HU-5059
382 Schmorl L R r PI-2363-W
383 Goria B r OL-4116
384 IVlulholand John Mrs r PI-8603-J

385 Cadenasso John Mrs r P1-8981-W
386 Zilhart C F Mrs r OL-9984
387 Anderson Rcgina C r PI-7997-J

388 Hoxworth H S r HU-89S5
389 Vaccarezza A J r OL-6276
390 Hedstrom Emil r OL-7146
391 Brown L R Mrs r PI-8603-R

392 Seamont Dean r OL-1562
393 Smullen John r HU-5079
397 Banovich Leo r OL-2826

LAWTON AVE
404 Cuckovich I r 0L-6027
405 Giangoia Baldassarre r OL-2424
406 Giuntoli E r OL-8161
406 Macchitelli Anthony r OL-8161
409 Johnson William P r PI-2005-J

410 Deluchi G B r OL-6147
414 Lewd L R r OL-3766
418 Myers Ruth r PI-124S-R

426 Hill Bob A r PI.2237-R
429 Green E P Mrs r PI-124S-J

433 Morse J B iiluiiibor OL-7911
433 Pionco,- Plumbing Co OL-7911
435 Hardwick Walter r PI-2237-J

437 Butler Kenneth H Mrs r PI-6997-J

441 Campbell Mahloii W r OL-7392
443 Checchi V r OL-9290

WEBSTER ST

445 Wcstaway D C r , OL-9421
449 Armosino Frank W r OL-2569
450 Mattson S Mrs r OL-2093
451 Whybark Geo W r 0L-447S
453 Capehart V J r HU-1154
454 Kosanke Charles F r PI-6076-J

455 Groth M A Dr OL-0784
460 Callaway W r P1-6076-W
462 BIywise Br HU-0140
466 Non Pub

MILES AVE

471 Scnne August r OL-4173
472 Sims Harry A r HU-6259
473 Raser Mabel r PI-4678-R

474 Alves George r PI-467S-J

479 Shea Dan T r , OL-5110

CLARKE ST

477 Casserly J P r OL-2102
491 Dacha John r PI-6809-W
493 Mariner Henry Mrs r OL-6990

TELEGRAPH AVE

520 Plumbers Supply Co OL-7437
536 City Offices Oakland

Corporation Yard OL-7211
550 Non Pub

SHATTUCK AVE

600 Duncan L B r PI-5239-M
602 Cavagnolo Louis r PI-4341-M
606 Riley E G r PI-5357-W
60S Lloyd Stewart H r HU-5654
610 Bakke A E r PI-1328-W
611 Killion Ada r OL-1370
612 O'Connor John r PI-1328-J
614 Healey Robt T r HU-3083
615 Hutton Ernest D r PI-1276-W
615 McElwain E P r PI-1276-W
620 Benasini Jos r OL-8725
621 Rittmann Helen r 0L-397S
626 Baker Claire Miss r 0L-392S
626 Matkovich George M r OL-3928

627 Apartments
Davi Mary r HU-29S7
Hanan R Jr PI-0698-W
Haskell Bea r PI-6791-J
Lane Harry r PI-4341-W
Malott Charles C r OL-8494
Rossctti I Jr HU-4737
Stratton R C Dr r HU-13S8

635 Apartments
AmmonsFaer PI-2617-W
Lindsten Dorothy r P1-2617-W
Seeber Edna r PI-7152-W
Spencer T E r 0L-15S7
Youclls Louise r HU-2391
Young Eugene r OL-4763

636 Flosi G r '"-•?1'}

636 Mazzolini E r OL-5171
639 Dame Fred r 0L-69O2
640 Gross Mary Mrs r HU-8995
641 Baddeley A Mrs r 0L-3S78
643 Anderson G M r PI-3295-M

646 Harris Clyde R r "Hlli
649 Cavanagh E H Mrs r OL-0853
651 Bundock S E r P1-6791-W

51ST ST (Oak)
(Cuniinucd)

652 Elliott Joe L C r OL-9826
653 Sadler J C r HU-9447
656 Fish Charles L r HU-7452
661 Bowcock Albert r 0L-401S
664A Weber Clare E r OL-7254
664B Green Charles A r PI-3295-W
668 Higgins C R r OL-5535
670 Ruppert Philip V Jr r PI-5711-J
671 Sweeney J r 0L-406S
672B Weeks Betty r 0L-01S4
677 Meyer Charlotte Mrs r PI-5711-W

DOVER ST

731 Mann Harvey E r 0L-S556

GROVE ST

810 Waters Dolph r PI-4439-J
811 Alford Ethel E r HU-6096
811 Brown Edward J r HU-6096
812 Christensen Hans P r PI-2788-J

813 Nicolas F r HU-029S
815 Brown William r P1-7467-W
817 Parker Peggy r OL-9594
817 Winkel Lillian Mrs r PI-2284-J

820 Lathe L W r OL-0607
821 Blanchard A C r PI-2659-J
823 Gilmore Harry C r HU-1755
824 Hollowell Sara E r HU-0833
825 Pelochino Elvira r HU-7617
826 Shields Ray S r PI-4257-R

828 Dean Oliver F r PI-3012-J

830 Larcher Joe r HU-9765
831 Towne E C r HU-6341
833 Smith Annie Mrs r OL-5023
836 Benson A L r PI-4257-M
841 Greer Harold H r HU-5770
849 Ward Juliet r PI-7245-W

WEST ST

52ND AVE (Oak)
E EIGHTH ST

802 Ward E J r AN-S357
805 Del Bonta Eva r AN-8974
806 Di Ciucci Giulio r FR-0153-J
812 Baglini C r AN-0502
817 Whitcomb J L Mrs r AN-1584
822 Kellogf Giles r FR-6678-W
826 Plulte A r FR-2175-J
830 Darland James r AN-6690
905 Tocchini Viola r FR-4753-W
912 Ciucci Aldo r AN-6892

RUSSETT ST

E TWELFTH ST

1200Bk Melrose School

Call Diurd of Education TE-4280
1210 Bancroft R L r FR-3833-W
1220 England Tony r AN-4569
1227 Hermans Elsie G r FR-5937-W
1231 Rigby Wm J r FR-9556-IVI

1232 Carrai Pete r FR-8249-J
1233 Harbo C Mrs r FR-9556-W
1240 Andrews Walter I r AN-3961
1243 Mendes J A r FR-3S33-M
1244 Bennett Irene r FR-0106-M
1309 Rilchey & Smith auto uphlstmg. . . .FR-4423
1315 Johnson Leo B r AN-2691
1339 Hurlbut Lloyd S r FR-9867-W
1357 Fecley Donald r AN-2246
1360 Gray Mazic E r FR-0597-W
1360 Rutherford Wm F r FR-0597-W
1364 Lucacchini Alfred r AN-3353
1367 Williams June Miss r FR-0597-J
1365 Non Pub

1374 Pedioza J r FR-5756-J

E FOURTEENTH ST

1418 Weiss David r AN-8422
1424 Vallerga Henrietta Marie r FR-9217-M
1431 Di Grazia Guido r FR-1804-J

1434 Howard Margaret P r FR-0839-J
1437 Knowlden C A r AN-0382
1439 Zelnar Harry r FR-S093-J

1444 Nelson Chester R r FR-8093-R
1450 Miner Minnie Fay r AN-9203
1455 Baron Joseph S r FR-1804-R

1500 Henriques F C r FR-9467-J

1501 Ramsay Elliott r AN-7089
1502 Burris Walter E r AN-5343
1506 Walters Charles E r FR-2255-W
1515 Allen W C r AN-6579
1516 Boyer Russell Mrs r FR-7378-J

1517 Simmons A C r FR-8646-W
1519 Frank Sophie Mrs r AN-546S
1522 Helmcke Katherine r AN-9072
1523 Cook Emma r FR-2255-J

1540 Castanho John Mrs r AN-7359
1549 Gebhart James A r FR-S646-J

1554 Shipley Frances r AN-S985
1555 Munch E R r FR-309S-J

1602 Moller Evelyn r FR-3410-R

1606 Anderson Clinton G r FR-0S39-R

1607 Bamett James r FR-2137-R

1610 Morriss Mel r f^'^^}?:},
1625 Sifflonsen Niels J r FR-0536-W
1626 Ward Wilbur P r FR-0536-M

1629 Connolly M L r ^A";??*"
1634 Gaynor Frank r ^"il^Zf;*
1635 Mazzero Martha L Mrs r ^^t'^H.
1640 Cohen Harry Mrs r FR-S208-J

1648 Brink Josephine r AN-7S06

BOND ST


